

## **BACKYARD BEATERS INC.**

## <u>"NON-MEMBER HOLD HARMLESS</u> <u>AGREEMENT"</u>

(Requires at least one Officer Signature)

I (please print) \_\_\_\_\_

as a passenger or guest, understand it is my sole responsibility and decision to participate in BACKYARD BEATERS Inc. activity(s) from this date forward. I hereby further agree to indemnify and hold harmless BACKYARD BEATERS Inc., its Officers and members, from and against any and all such claims arising out of my participation in any and all association activities.

By signing below, said party acknowledges these obligations and understands them fully and further hereby waives and releases BACKYARD BEATERS Inc., its Directors, Officers and members from any and all claims, costs, liabilities, expenses or judgments, including but not limited to attorney's fees and court costs, arising out of or from, any accident or other occurrence when participating in any and all association activities, including but not limited to meetings, rides, shows or gatherings of BACKYARD BEATERS Inc., causing injury to any person or damage to any property whomsoever and whatsoever.

By (please print):	Phone:
By Signature:	Date:
Officer Witness (print):	Phone:
Signature:	Date:
Officer Witness (print):	Phone:
Signature:	Date:

This document and the information contained herein are proprietary property of BackYard Beaters Inc. and may not be copied or used in any manner nor may any of the information in or upon it be used for any purpose without the express written consent of Board of Director.

BackYard\_Beaters Inc\_FORM0010\_Rev 03\_NonMember Hold Harmless Agreement-adopted 2020\_12\_19